

Cremation Services Inc.

161 Broadway Street Tillsonburg, Ontario N4G 3P9

T: 519-409-5575

email: information@wareingcremation.ca

225 Norwich Avenue Woodstock, Ontario N4S 3V8

T: 519-290-5575

email: woodstock@wareingcremation.ca

www.wareingcremation.ca

Transfer Service Operator - Class 2

Woodstock: Licence # TS - 1358 Tillsonburg: Licence # TS – 1133

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations: Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:

Barbara L. Wareing

Paul D. Wareing

Manager / Licensed Transfer Service Sales Representative

Manager / Licensed Transfer Service Sales Representative

COMPLETE PRICE LIST

Effective date: Monday November 17, 2025

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.

MINIMUM SERVICES FOR DIRECT CREMATION

The Minimum Services charge represents the minimum non-declinable services required to facilitate the disposition of a deceased person by direct cremation.

This minimum service charge is applicable to every family we serve and includes transferring the Deceased from the place of death (or Coroner's Office, hospital, airport, etc.) to our holding room, where the Deceased will be placed in a casket* of your choosing and securely held until the necessary documentation is completed for cremation. Once the required documentation is ready (i.e., death has been registered and the Coroner's Certificate for cremation has been obtained), the Deceased is transported in a service van or SUV to the crematorium at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a scheduled time, as applicable.

Additional fees may apply for mileage beyond 60 km.

ITEMIZED PACKAGE COSTS

Professional and Staff Services Documentation	
Facilities for preparation/shelter	
Initial transfer of Deceased	\$350.00
Administration Vehicle	\$100.00
Final Transfer of Cremated Remains	\$220.00

Total of itemized services \$1700.00

What is NOT included in the above Minimum Services charge:

- any supplies, such as a casket, outer burial container, urn, etc.
- any additional services that may be selected.
- additional mileage fees beyond 60 km.
- additional charges for residential transfers which always require 2 Staff Members.
- additional charges for hospital/hospice/LTC transfer which require 2 Staff Members.
- pacemaker / radioactive implant removal, as applicable
- applicable taxes (HST)
- disbursements to be paid to third parties on your behalf, such as the crematorium fee, coroner's fee, death registration fee, etc. (as described on page 8)

Minimum required disbursements, as applicable:

Cremation fee charged by crematorium:	\$585.00 i)
Coroner's fee (required for cremation/alkaline hydrolysis/out of province shipments only):	\$75.00
Death registration fee charged by the local municipality:	\$20.00
BAO Consumer Protection Fee	\$ 30 00

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND FEES

Any services marked with an asterisk (*) are the minimum services required to carry out a direct cremation.

* Professional and staff services (for Minimum Services)	ons ion arty are
* Documentation Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out the services and supplies request including, but not limited to death registration, burial permit, coroner's certificate, cremation applicat or interment permission form. Third-party fees charged for these documents are not included and itemized under Disbursements. We also provide 11 Proof of Death certificates for estate settlem purposes. Proof of Death certificates are provided to the deceased's authorized representative a service only and are not a legal government document; however, they are usually accepted for mestate settlement purposes. Includes preparation of CPP application(s).	ed, ion are ent s a
* Facilities for preparation/shelter A secure, private, and climate-controlled room used to prepare and/or shelter the body until the time cremation. The body is checked for personal effects (which will be returned to the authorize representative, unless otherwise instructed) and placed into the cremation container / cash Identification may also take place in this room. If the body is to be held in our facility beyond a period 2 days, a daily body storage fee of \$75.00 will apply.	e of zed ket.
* Initial transfer of the Deceased	are
* Administration vehicle	\$ 100.00
* Final transfer of Cremated Remains Vehicle and Staff to transfer the cremated remains from the crematorium. *Using a service van or SUV	\$220.00
Additional mileage\$2 Charge per kilometer (one way) for use of any vehicle over a 60 km radius.	20 / km.

OTHER SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

These "Other Services and Supplies" are just that – Services and Supplies that may or may not be applicable to your situation and circumstances. These are the additional Services and Supplies that Wareing Cremation Services Inc. is able to provide, or may be required to provide in certain circumstances.

Additional mileage\$2.20 / km.
Mileage travelled beyond 60km will be charged at the rate of \$2.20 / km.
* Removal of pacemakers or other implants
Body Pouch
Residential and Hospital Transfers requiring 2 Staff members
Identification of the Deceased in our Hold Room
Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains
Additional Proof of Death Certificates – each additional PODC
Memorial Cards minimum order of 50 Cards\$ 2.00 per card Card stock, four-sided Memorial Card, created with family and professionally printed. There is no additional set up fee.
Thank You Cards - 4 designs to choose from; 25 cards/envelopes in each pkg\$17.00
Register Books - several beautiful styles to choose from – each book costs\$ 35.00
Jewellery - We offer a selection of pendants, bracelets and key chains all of which hold cremated remains

DISBURSEMENTS

Disbursements are items arranged for and possibly paid for on your behalf by the Transfer Service, in this particular case that would be Wareing Cremation Services Inc., to third party providers.

Any prices quoted in this section are subject to change without notice.

Such items include but are not limited to:

Cremation fee This fee is charged by the Holy Cross C.C.C. for the cremation of the body – adult up to 300 lbs. There is a different fee for cremation of persons over 300 lbs.; for infants; for children. The fees vary by crematorium.	\$ 585.00
Coroner's fee	\$75.00
Municipal death registration fee. This is a fee charged by the local municipality to register the death on behalf of the Province of Ontario. The municipality issues a burial permit, then forwards the registration documents to the Office of the Registrar General in Thunder Bay.	\$ 20.00

BAO Consumer Protection Fee.....\$30.00

Media notices Price varies

These are charges for death notices in newspapers, or other media outlets.

The charge will be determined by the chosen media source based on the length of the death notice, their newspaper distribution area, etc.

*Wareing Cremation Services does not charge for assistance with composition or submission to the chosen media source, or for time commitment to proofing, and follow up for approval to print.

CASKETS

The following caskets listed are those generally available. Additional options are absolutely available upon request. *Unless otherwise noted, all caskets listed are standard adult size.*

Minimum requirements for a casket:

For Cremation: A body must be presented to the crematorium in a rigid, leak-proof casket that is made of a combustible material, such as wood or cardboard. Caskets containing non-flammable, hazardous material or chlorinated or fiber-reinforced plastic, other than incidental metal, cannot be used for cremation.

We offer a selection of cremation containers and caskets that are suitable for cremation. Victoriaville and co. have many caskets, with different price point, that can be provided if the family would want to choose a casket rather than a cremation container.

Wareing Cremation Services best practice dictates that we will not accept cremation containers or caskets from other sources that a family would choose and/or provide. We cannot ensure that these would meet the criteria, or that they are well constructed.

The following cremation containers and caskets are suitable for Cremation:

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Elite Cremation Container	23" x 79" x 13" Oriented strand board, side rail, white cardboard, 3/8" plywood bottom, and 2 straps.	\$ 224.78
T & E Jutzi Consulting		\$ 324.78
	Oversized Elite Cremation Container (same construction) 30" x 15" x 80"	
Traditional Pine Casket	24" x 76" x 14" Pine Board sides, plywood bottom, mahogany top, rope handles.	\$ 499.00
T & E Jutzi Consulting		

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Alfred PC	Solid Poplar and Veneer Components. Titian Colour	
	Treatment; Satin exterior finish; interior lined in beige	
WR252-00085	crepe.	\$ 2760.00
victoriaville & co.		Ψ Ε1 60.00

URNS and KEEPSAKE URNS

You are not required to purchase an Urn, or a keepsake urn. When a body is cremated, the remaining Cremated Remains will be presented in a box that is suitable for interment or scattering as is.

Nonetheless, we are pleased to offer the following selection of products in a range of prices and materials to suit your preferences. Additional Urns are available.

If the Urn is to be placed in a columbarium niche at a Cemetery, you must make sure the Urn you select will fit. For this very reason, Paul Wareing or Barb Wareing discusses place of interment with you.

Please be aware that Wareing Cremation Services provides a tremendous selection of quality Urns that we source from reputable suppliers who stand by their products. Best practice dictates that Wareing Cremation Services will not transfer cremated remains into Urns, keepsakes, or jewellery sourced by families from other companies.

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Cloisonne Urn Blue Butterfly US450-00005 victoriaville & co	A Glass Blue Buttefly Urn with threaded lid,gold coloured band on lid edge neck of Urn, and base edge. A delicate and respectful vessel. Dimensions: 11" H x 7" dia. Volume: 200 cubic inches	\$ 580.00
Pewter Black Urn US210-30071 victoriaville & co	An attractive metal Urn with threaded lid., brushed pewter body finished with detail of gold and black top to bottom. This Pewter Black Urn is a modern and distinguished vessel. Dimensions: 10.25" H x 6.25 dia. Volume: 200 cubic inches	\$ 310.00
Wareing Wood Urns Locally crafted Wood Urns Available in Ash, Cherry, Walnut, Butternut, Oak, Maple, and Pine.	Our Walnut Urn is pictured here. Locally crafted, attention to detail, clear satin finish with bottom entry, this Urn is a most traditional and respectful vessel. Volume: 220 cubic inches Dimensions: 11" L x 7" W x 5.75" H	\$ 230.00

URNS continued:

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Pewter Antique Urn US840-00010		\$325.00
victoriaville & co	An attractive metal Urn with a leaf pattern and detail on the Urn itself and Urn lid. Dimensions: 5 ½" dia. X 10 ¼" H Volume 200 cubic inches	
WESTERN BOOT US210-30034	This metal Cowboy Boot Urn is a unique vessel that is often chosen for the lady or gentleman who loved and worked with horses, simply enjoyed horseback riding, or wore their cowboy boots for work and cleanupjust because "they loved their boots". Attention to detail with stitching, heel, and buckle.	\$ 505.00
Victoriaville & co	Dimensions: 12.5" W x 4 7/8" D x 14 3/8" H Volume: 200 cubic inches	

URN VAULTS

Outer burial containers listed below are Standard adult size Vaults, and an Oversize Vault which is available to accommodate plus-size Urns, Companion Urns, or multiple Urns.

You are not required to purchase an Urn Vault. A cemetery operator may designate a specific area in the cemetery where vaults are required; however, the operator must have another area where vaults are not required, so that consumers have a choice.

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Standard Urn Vault G0000-20011 Victoriaville & co	Polystyrene Vault for ground burial of an Urn. Interior dimensions: 10.5" W x 14.5" D x 12" H	\$ 185.00
	Volume: 910 cubic inches	
Oversize Urn Vault G0000-20031		\$ 265.00
	Polystyrene Vault for ground burial of an Urn(s). Interior dimensions: 10" W x 14" D x 12 " H Volume: 1680 cubic inches	

URN VAULTS continued:

Manufacturer, Name & Model #	Description	Price
Memorial Urn Vault Sandstone G0000-20023 Granite G0000-20022		\$ 330.00
Victoriaville & co	Plastic Vault for ground burial of an Urn. Interior dimensions: 7 ½" W x 7 ½" D x 10" H	

PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING

For services at time of death:

Payment is due at the time of signing the contract, beyond which interest will be charged at a rate of 2% per month, which is (equivalent to 26.82 per annum). Payment may be made by cash, cheque, Debit, Mastercard or VISA.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available through various governmental agencies, to those who qualify.

Pre-payment in advance of need:

For services that are being arranged pre-need, we offer one funding option when prepaying services or supplies:

Insurance: You may purchase an Annuity policy through us, where the proceeds of the annuity policy will be used to pay for the services or supplies at the time they are delivered. Payment may be made by credit card or cheque for single payments. The policy is held in your name and assigned to the Transfer Service Operator. Terms and conditions and cancellation policies are set by the Insurance Company.

<u>Guarantee</u>: When paid in full in accordance with the payment terms set out in the prepaid contract, the prepaid contract is guaranteed. The total payment(s) made plus interest / growth earned will be applied to the future price of the services and supplies. If the total payment(s) plus interest / growth earned are insufficient to cover the total future price of the prepaid services and supplies, we will absorb the difference as a loss. Any funds in excess of the total future price of the prepaid services and supplies will be returned or applied toward additional services, supplies and disbursements purchased at the time of need, as applicable. Conditions apply. Any changes to the prepaid contract may result in the prepaid contract being null and void and a new contract being executed with current pricing at the time changes are made.

Additional information is available upon request.